LIDSTERFORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

NANETTE BELLE LIDSTER

Date of death: 15/05/2021

Last known residential address of deceased: SANDHILL AGED CARE, SOUTH LAUNCESTON

Address in Will: 147 ST HELENS POINT ROAD, ST HELENS

Date of Will: 29/12/2012

Executor named in Will: SUZANNE LANGDON

Full name of applicant: SUZANNE LANGDON

Address of applicant: 224 RELBIA ROAD, RELBIA

Relationship of applicant to deceased: CHILD

Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

RAE & PARTNERS LAWYERS

Address for service: LEVEL 3, 113 CIMITIERE STREET, LAUNCESTON

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 29/12/2012;

Estate of: Nanette Belle Lidster DX:

Applicant/Firm name: Rae & Partners Lawyers Tel: 6337 5555

Address: I13 Cimitiere Street Email: Jo.byrne@raepartners.com.au

Launceston Practitioner: JL Byrne

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.